The Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Co., Inc., 103 Fairview Park Drive, Elmsford, New York 10523
Model H PrePak
Preaction System
1½” (40mm)
Bulletin 723 Rev. F
Bulletin 723 Rev. F
Instructions for
Installation, Operation,

23.
Ordering Information:
Model H 1” (40 mm) PrePaK Part Number Code Key
15
15 = 1½” (40 mm)
PrePaK Assembly
1
2
1 = cULus / FM Approved
Pressures Switches
2 = ULC Approved
Pressures Switches
0
1
2
0 = No Air Compressor
1 = 1/6 Hp  (120 VAC @ 60 Hz)
Air Compressor
2 = 1/6 Hp  (220 VAC @ 50 Hz)
Air Compressor
0
1
0 = No
Releasing/Control Panel
1 = Potter PFC-4410-RC
Releasing/Control Panel
Pressure Switch
Approvals
 Air Compressor
Voltage
Unit Size
 Releasing/Control
Panel
Example:  15 - 1 - 1 - 1
1½” (40 mm) Model H PrePaK Assembly, cULus / FM Approved Pressure Switches,  1/6 Hp Air Compressor Factory
Wired to 120 VAC @ 60 Hz, and Potter PFC-4410-RC Releasing/Control Panel.
The Reliable Automatic Sprinkler Co., Inc.
(800) 431-1588   Sales Offices
(800) 848-6051   Sales Fax
(914) 829-2042   Corporate Offices
www.reliablesprinkler.com  Internet Address
Manufactured by
Recycled
Paper
Revision lines indicate updated or new data.
EG. Printed in U.S.A 12/10 P/N 9999970145
The equipment presented in this bulletin is to be installed in accordance with the latest published Standards of the National Fire Protection Association, Factory
Mutual Research Corporation, or other similar organizations and also with the provisions of governmental codes or ordinances whenever applicable.
Productsmanufactured and distributed by Reliable have been protecting life and property for over 90 years, and are installed and serviced by the most highly
qualified and reputable sprinkler contractors located throughout the United States, Canada and foreign countries.
SOLENOID VALVE INSPECTIONS, TESTS AND MAINTENANCE
WARNING: THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IN PROPER
OPERATING CONDITION. ANY SYSTEM MAINTENANCE OR TESTING THAT INVOLVES PLACING A CONTROL
VALVE OR DETECTION SYSTEM OUT OF SERVICE MAY ELIMINATE THE FIRE PROTECTION OF THAT SYS-
TEM. PRIOR TO PROCEEDING, NOTIFY ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. CONSIDERATION SHOULD
BE GIVEN TO EMPLOYMENT OF A FIRE PATROL IN THE AFFECTED AREA.
WARNING: PRIOR TO OPERATING THE SOLENOID VALVE, BE SURE TO CLOSE THE SYSTEM CONTROL
VALVE TO AVOID UNINTENTIONAL OPERATION OF THE DELUGE VALVE
Inspections: It is imperative that the system be inspected and tested in accordance with NFPA 25 on a regular basis. The frequency
of the inspections may vary due to contaminated water supplies, corrosive water supplies, or corrosive atmospheres. In addition, the